~  Vermilion & Area Brighter Beginnings

o
9inme® Summer Program July & August
Fee schedule 2024

Regular Affordability Parent fee
Daycare (3 years to kindergarten) Monthly Fee Grant* per month
5 days/week $700 $482.50 $217.50
4 days/week $560 $342.50 $217.50
3 days/week $400 $225 $175
2 days/week $300 $225 $75
1 day/week $150 $0 $150
5 days/week with before/after $800 $582.50 $217.50
4 days/week with before/after $640 $422.50 $217.50
3 days/week with before /after | $460 $242.50 $217.50
2 days/week with before/after $340 $225 $115
1 day/week with before/after $170 $0 $170
2 day options am or pm $20/day If over 50hrs/month

*The Affordability Grant is available for any child that registered for 50hours or more a month. It requires
no application by parents and is paid directly to the program.

2024-25 Affordability Grant Changes as of Jan1/24: Affordability grant for registered full time
(100+hours) care is increasing up to max $626 with minimum parent fee of $217.50 before subsidy.
Affordability Grant will reduce proportionately to maintain minimum parent fee. Part-time care (50-
100hrs) is not changing. Flat rate of $225.

Fees are calculated by the schedule you give the program regardless of missed days.

Subsidy can be applied for by parents for a further reduction in fees if qualify based on
household income at:  www.alberta.ca/child-care-subsidy.aspx (Make sure you are applying
for Daycare not Preschool)
Payments can be made at the first of the month by: Cheques can be made payable to
Brighter Beginnings Or e-transfer to brighter@silvercrest.ca
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